CookC
Stamp
CookC
Rectangle
CookC
Rectangle
CookC
Rectangle

 View direction: 6 o’clock
 Backlight Type: LED, White
Midas Passive OLED Part Number System
MC OC 057/21605 A W *   M Y     *
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8     9
1 = MC:    Midas Components
2 =     OC: OLED Character  OG: OLED Graphic
3 = Size / No of Characters and Character Height
4 = Series
5 = Operating Temp Range: B: -40+70Deg C W: -40+80 Deg C
6 =     Blank:Not applicable or No of Pixels (320240)
7 = Mode:    M: Transmissive S: Sunlight Readable
                (transmissive)
8 = Colour:   Y: Yellow G: Green R: Red B: Blue
      W: White RGB: Red, Green, Blue
9 = Driver Chip/Controller: Blank: General I: I2C
      E: Multi-European Character Set
CookC
Stamp
4. Interface Pin Function
Pin No. Symbol Level Description
1 VOUT
DC/DC voltage converter. Connect a capacitor between
this
terminal and VIN when the built-in booster is used.
2 CAP1N
3 CAP1P
For voltage booster circuit(VDD-VSS)
External capacitor about 0.1u~4.7uf
4 VDD 3.0/5.0V Power supply
5 VSS  GND
6
SDA  (In I2C interface DB7 (SDA) is input data.
SDA and SCL must connect to I2C bus (I2C bus is to
connect a resister between SDA/SCL and the power of
I2C bus ).
7
SCL  (In I2C interface DB6 (SCL) is clock input.
SDA and SCL must connect to I2C bus (I2C bus is to
connect a resister between SDA/SCL and the power of
I2C bus ).
8 RST  RESET *
*  Please note, if you do not wish to use Reset, it should be tied high
5.Outline dimension
The non-specified tolerance of dimension is 0.2mm.
CAP1N
CAP1P
VDD
VSS
2
3
5
6
4
SDA
1 VOUT
7 SCL
8 RST
1.1
1.1